Hose Cleaning System
Hose Support Clamps
Sleeves and Shields
Coils
Accessories Catalog
EATON Aeroquip Accessories Catalog  A-HOAS-MR001-E  September 20032
Table of
Contents

Temperature Range
• 175˚ F
How to order
Part numbers above are
stocked in 150 ft. shrink
wrapped bulk rolls as rolled
up unfastened.
Orders should be for the
number of rolls needed, not
footage.
150 ft. bulk rolls will be one
continuous length.
Features
• Tight bundling and secure
hose containment
• Choice of sizes and colors for
visibility and aesthetics
• Resistant to heat, ozone, and
abrasion
• Easy removal and replace-
ment
Applications
• Case IH Patriot Sprayer SPX
4260 uses Sidewinder
Sleeves to protect hydraulic
and brake hoses
• Champion Road Machinery
Sales uses Sidewinder
Sleeves to protect hydraulic
lines
• Rosco Manufacturing
Company uses Sidewinder
Sleeves on Model RA-200
Pothole Filler
Specifications
CIRCUMFERENCE FOR ORDERING:
PART FITS BUNDLE OF BUNDLE TO SLEEVE BULK ROLL LENGTH UNIT OF
NUMBER OUTER DIA. BE COVERED WIDTH LENGTH TOLERANCE MEASURE
LAID FLAT
INCHES INCHES INCHES FEET
FC676-2000 2.0 6 7 3⁄4 150 (+1 ft., - 0 ft) Ft.
FC676-3000 3.0 9.4 11 150 (+1 ft., - 0 ft) Ft.
FC676-4000 4.0 12.5 14 150 (+1 ft., - 0 ft) Ft.
FC676-5000 5.0 15.7 171⁄4 150 (+1 ft., - 0 ft) Ft.
FC676-6000 6.0 18.8 203⁄8 150 (+1 ft., - 0 ft) Ft.
Hydraulic lines are subject to
tremendous stress and wear
in use. Lines that are
allowed to move freely are
easily abraded, crimped, or
cut. But common methods
for binding hydraulic lines,
such as cable ties, can
restrict their movement too
much as they expand and
contract. We have the
answer.
Our Bundling Sleeves hold
lines securely in place
to protect them from dam-
age, while providing enough
flexibility for normal opera-
tion. The sleeves can be
removed and replaced quick-
ly, allowing easy access to
individual hoses for repair.
Bundling Sleeves
EATON Aeroquip Accessories Catalog  A-HOAS-MR001-E  September 2003 11
Accessories
Sleeving
FF90356 REFLECTIVE CROSS DIAMETER FOR GH134
HEAT SLEEVE SIZE (INCHES) -HOSE SIZE
FF90356-01 1.00 6 & *